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UNDER THE SEA 
An underwater habitat for the human 
exploration and research of our oceans.
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To	design	an	underwater habitat	which	can	
facilitate	saturation diving,	for	research	of	

marine	life	in	the	Great Barrier Reef.

Objective
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Problem Statement

Yet	only 5%	of	this	
un	derwater	world	has	

been	explored.

The	oceans	cover	70%	of	
our	planets	surface.
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What factors determine the shape of an 
underwater structure?

Technology, Economics, Material, 
Knowledge, Context, etc.
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How	to	design	an	underwater habitat	which	
can	facilitate	saturation diving,	for	research	of	

marine	life	in	the	Great Barrier Reef?

Using	Glass Fibre Reinforced Polymer 
composites (GFRP).

.

.

.
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Location	-	World	Heritage	Site,	minimize	impact,	limited	sunlight.

Program	-	Spatious,	privacy.

Building Material	-	Glass	Fibre	Reinforced	Polymer	Sandwich	Composites.
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Rendering	by	Toni	van	Velzen
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Detail A 1 on 5

Technology



34 / 38Introduction Research Design Architecture Technology Questions

Detail B 1 on 5

Technology



35 / 38Introduction Research Design Architecture Technology Questions

Detail D 1 on 5

Technology



36 / 38Introduction Research Design Architecture Technology Questions

Detail C 1 on 5

Technology



37 / 38Introduction Research Design Architecture Technology QuestionsTechnology



38 / 38

Questions?

Introduction Research Design Architecture Technology QuestionsQuestions

Questions



39 / 41

1 bar

1 bar

2 bar

1 bar

2 bar
2 bar

1 bar

2 bar

3 bar

4 bar

5 bar 5 bar

5 bar

1 bar

2 bar

3 bar

4 bar

4,5 bar

5 bar

Introduction Research Design Architecture Technology Questions



40 / 41Introduction Research Design Architecture Technology Questions



41 / 41Introduction Research Design Architecture Technology Questions

Mission Control Centre

Watch Desk

Emergency recompression chamber

Store

Living accommodations for sta� & visitors
O�ce space
Docks

Life Support Buoy

Aquarius

Umbilical 

Excursion line, rope navigation system

Main lock (life support, comunications

Work Space

Air Compressors

O2 Storage
Generators

Communication Tower

Sleeping bunks
Kitchen

Entry lock (life support, comunications
Laboratory
Workspace
Toilet

Wet porch (life support)
Shower
Umbilical diving
Storage

Back up power and oxygen

MCC

LSB

20km

20m

Aquarius


